CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE
PREFACE ii - iv
CONTENTS v - vii
LIST OF TABLES ' viii - xii
LIST OF GRAPHS xiii - xiv
CHAPTER -~ I :  INTRODUCTION 1 - 26
-- Introduction : 1
.~ Bus Transport : A Historical Perspective 1
- Development of Road and Road Transport
- in Gujarat 8
- Different Forms Of Management Of State
Road Transport Undertakings 12
<= Gujarat State Road Transport Corporation 14
+ - Organisational Set Up . 15
" - Size Of The Corporation 15
- Objectives Of The Study 20
- Sources Of Data 24
- Plan Of The Study 24
CHAPTER - II : PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE OF GSRTC 27 - 76
- Introduction ‘ 27
- Survey Of Literature 27
- Indicators Of Physical Performance 43
- Growth Rates of Indicators of
Physical Performance 53
- Single Index Of Physical Performance 55
- Other Indicators of Physical Performance 65
- Quality Of Service . 69
- Structure of the Staff Employed 73

-

-  Conclusion 76



vi

CHAPTER - III : FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE OF GSRTC 77 ~ 177
- Introduction 77
- Trends in Gross Earnings, Gross

Expenditure and Profit/Loss 79
- Earnings, Expenditure and Profit/Loss

Per Effective Kilometre 88
- Structure of Gross Earning of GSRTC 99
- Structure of Gross Expenditure of GSRTC 101
- Expenditure of GSRTC at Constant Price 107
- Profit Before Passenger Tax 108
- Concessions Granted by GSRTC 113
- Elasticity of Earnings 121
- Value Added As An Alternative

Evaluation Criterion 124
- Average Cost Curve 130
- Demand for Passenger Transport 133
- Pricing Policies in Passenger Transport 138
- Economic Fare Based on Break Even Cost - 147
- Comparison of Fare Per Passenger Km.

with Average Cost and Marginal Cost 153
- Models for a Rational Fare Policy 154
- Types of Services Provided by SRTCS 162
-~ Prevalent Fare System le8
-~ Fare Structure and Fare Revision 168
- Different PFares For Different Routs 169
- Differential Tariff for Express

and Luxury Services 169
- Differential Fares Related To Distance 171
-~ Fare Structure of GSRTC 173
- Conclusion 175

CHAPTER - IV : PHYSICAL AND FINANCIAL 178 - 238

PERFORMANCE DIVISIONWISE ANALYSIS

- Introduction 178
- Size of Various Divisions of GSRTC 179
- Physical Performance of Various

Divisions of GSRTC 188
- Trends in the Indicators of Physical

Performance ) 200
- Single Index of Physical Performance 208

- Financial Performance of Divisions -
Barning and Cost Per Km. 215



CHAPTER -

CHAPTER - VI

BIBLIOGRAPHY

*CHART - I

* APPENDEXI - I

<

Margin Per Km. Earned by Divisions
Elasticity of Earning

Earning, Cost and Margin Per Km.
at Constant Prices

Trends in Earning, Cost and Margin
Per Km. in Real Term

Relationship Between Finarcial and
Physical Performance

Conclusion

Introduction

Size of SRTICs

Degree of Variations Among SRTCS
Growth Rates of Indicators of
Physical Performance

Single Index of Physical‘Performance
The Structure of the Staff Employed

Financial Performance of SRTCS
Revenue of SRTCS

Revenue, Cost And Margin Per Km.
Effect of Physical Performance on
Financial Performance of SRTCS
Elasticity of Earning

Social Surplus Generated by SRTCS
Value Added

Fare Structure

Conclusion

CONCLUSION

: ADMINISTRATIVE SET UP OF G.S.R.T.C.

AS ON 31-3-1995

: DIFFERENT FORMS OF MANAGEMENT OF
STATE ROAD TRANSPORT UNDERTAKINGS

PHYSICAL AND FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE 237
A COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS AMONG SRTCS

289

300

vii

219
220

220
222

223
235

- 288

237
238
253

254
257
264
267
270
275

277
277
279
281

283
286

- 299

- 315

16

25



