CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE		
PREFACE	i -	iv
CONTENTS	v -	vii
LIST OF TABLES vii	i -	xii
LIST OF GRAPHS xii	i -	xiv
<u>CHAPTER</u> - <u>I</u> : <u>INTRODUCTION</u>	1	- 26
- Introduction: - Bus Transport: A Historical Perspective - Development of Road and Road Transport - in Gujarat - Different Forms Of Management Of State Road Transport Undertakings - Gujarat State Road Transport Corporation - Organisational Set Up - Size Of The Corporation - Objectives Of The Study - Sources Of Data - Plan Of The Study	:	1 1 8 12 14 15 15 20 24 24
CHAPTER - II : PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE OF GSRTC	27	- 76
 Introduction Survey Of Literature Indicators Of Physical Performance Growth Rates of Indicators of Physical Performance Single Index Of Physical Performance Other Indicators of Physical Performance Quality Of Service Structure of the Staff Employed 		27 27 43 53 55 65 69 73

·- Conclusion

CHAPTER	- <u>II</u>	<u>I</u> : <u>FINANCIAL</u> <u>PERFORMANCE</u> <u>OF</u> <u>GSRTC</u> 77	- 177
	-	Introduction	77
	-	Trends in Gross Earnings, Gross	
		Expenditure and Profit/Loss	79
	-	Earnings, Expenditure and Profit/Loss	
		Per Effective Kilometre	88
	**	Structure of Gross Earning of GSRTC	99
	-		101
	-	Expenditure of GSRTC at Constant Price	107
	-	Profit Before Passenger Tax	108
	***	Concessions Granted by GSRTC	113
	-	Elasticity of Earnings	121
		Value Added As An Alternative Evaluation Criterion	124
		Average Cost Curve	130
	_	Demand for Passenger Transport	133
		Pricing Policies in Passenger Transport	138
		Economic Fare Based on Break Even Cost	147
	-	Comparison of Fare Per Passenger Km.	
		with Average Cost and Marginal Cost	153
	-	Models for a Rational Fare Policy	154
	•	Types of Services Provided by SRTCS	162
	•	Prevalent Fare System Fare Structure and Fare Revision	168 168
	, 	Different Fares For Different Routs	169
		Differential Tariff for Express	109
		and Luxury Services	169
		Differential Fares Related To Distance	171
	•	Fare Structure of GSRTC	173
		Conclusion	175
CHAPTER	- <u>IV</u>		- 238
		PERFORMANCE DIVISIONWISE ANALYSIS	
		Turk was divined in an	170
,		Introduction Size of Various Divisions of GSRTC	178 179
		Physical Performance of Various	1 / J
		Divisions of GSRTC	188
	****	Trends in the Indicators of Physical	
		Performance	200
		Single Index of Physical Performance	208
	-	Financial Performance of Divisions -	
		Earning and Cost Per Km.	215

 Margin Per Km. Earned by Divisions Elasticity of Earning Earning, Cost and Margin Per Km. 		219 220
at Constant Prices - Trends in Earning, Cost and Margin		220
Per Km. in Real Term - Relationship Between Financial and		222
Physical Performance - Conclusion		223 235
CHAPTER - V : PHYSICAL AND FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE A COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS AMONG SRTCS	237	- 288
 Introduction Size of SRTCs Degree of Variations Among SRTCS Growth Rates of Indicators of 		237 238 253
Physical Performance - Single Index of Physical Performance - The Structure of the Staff Employed - Financial Performance of SRTCS - Revenue of SRTCS - Revenue, Cost And Margin Per Km Effect of Physical Performance on Financial Performance of SRTCS - Elasticity of Earning - Social Surplus Generated by SRTCS - Value Added - Fare Structure - Conclusion		254 257 264 267 270 275
		277 277 279 281 283 286
CHAPTER - VI : CONCLUSION	289	- 299
BIBLIOGRAPHY	300	- 315
CHART - I : ADMINISTRATIVE SET UP OF G.S.R.T.C. AS ON 31-3-1995		16
APPENDEXI - I : DIFFERENT FORMS OF MANAGEMENT OF STATE ROAD TRANSPORT UNDERTAKINGS		25